

Sealmatic India Limited

(Formerly known as Sealmatic India Pvt Ltd) Survey No.12/9-A, Shanti Vidya Nagari Road Ghodbunder Village, Mira Road (East), Thane – 401101. Tel: +91 22 50502700

Tel: +91 22 50502700 Email: info@sealmaticindia.com Web: www.sealmaticindia.com

Date: - 10-02-2025

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
SME Division,
P. J, Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001.

Subject : Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") Scrip Code : 543782 - SEALMATIC INDIA LIMITED

Respected Sir/ Ma'am,

We are pleased to inform all the stakeholders that the Company has bagged a very prestigious order for the critical parts of Stern Gland Seal for the Kalvari Class Submarine (Project P-75) from Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Ltd. The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 are as under:

Sr No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s)	Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Ltd
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Supply of critical parts of Stern Gland Seal for the Kalvari Class Submarine (Project P-75)
3	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity	Domestic Entity
4	Nature of order(s) /contract(s)	Supply of critical parts of Stern Gland Seal for the Kalvari Class Submarine (Project P-75)
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic Entity
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	24 weeks
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	Supply of critical parts of Stern Gland Seal for the Kalvari Class Submarine (Project P-75)
8	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, the nature of interest and details thereof	Nil



(Formerly known as Sealmatic India Pvt Ltd) Survey No.12/9-A, Shanti Vidya Nagari Road Ghodbunder Village, Mira Road (East), Thane – 401101.

Tel: +91 22 50502700 Email: info@sealmaticindia.com Web: www.sealmaticindia.com

9	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within	No
	related party transactions? If yes, whether the same	
	is done at "arms length"	

Kindly take the above information on the record.

Yours faithfully,

For, Sealmatic India Limited

Umar A K Balwa Managing Director DIN: - 00142258

Place: Mumbai